GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3351
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2019

Higher Educational Institutions in Karnataka

3351. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds sanctioned and released during 2017-18 for Higher Educational Institutions set up in Karnataka;

(b) the allocations made during the last three years and the details of expenditure incurred so far, institution-wise;

(c) the details of total funds required for each of the institutions and money sanctioned this year and earlier years, year-wise and institution-wise; and

(d) by when all the institutions would be moved to their permanent campuses and the status of setting up of permanent campuses of Indian Institute of Information Technology (I1IT), Dharwad, Indian Institute of Information Technology (llIT), Raichur and IIT, Dharwad from the existing temporary/transit campuses?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(@): The fund sanctioned and fund released/ expenditure during the year 2017-18 for Central Higher Educational Institutions set up in Karnataka are Rs. 827.94 Crores and Rs. 832.83 Crores respectively.

(b) and (c): The institute-wise details are Annexed.

(d): The work for construction of permanent campus for IIT Dharwad will start in first week of February, 2020. For IIIT Dharwad, construction work is going on. For IlIT Raichur, construction of permanent campus has not yet started.
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ANNEXURE

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3351 TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2019 ASKED BY

KUMARI

KARNATAKA”

SHOBHA KARANDLAJE REGARDING

“HIGHER EDUCATIONAL

Institute-wise details of funds for the last three years and current year

INSTITUTIONS IN

(Rs. in Crore)

S.No | Institute Amount Sanctioned Amount Released / Expenditure
2016- | 2017- | 2018- | 2019- |2016- 2017- | 2018- | 2019-
2017 2018 2019 2020 | 2017 2018 | 2019 | 2020
[. | Indian Institute | 26.17 | 45.86 |47.99 |44 26.17 4586 |47.99 |44
of technology
(IIT), Dharwad
[l. | Indian Institute | 6.00 3.00 2.00 29.66 | 6.00 3.00 2.00 29.66
of Information
Technology
(IlIT), Dharwad
. | Indian Institute | Functional since August | 3.00 - - - 3.00
of Information | 2019 from its Mentor
Technology Institute IIT Hyderabad.
(IlIT) Raichur
IV. | Indian Institute | 423.00 | 520.00 | 523.42 | 546.45 | 423.06 | 520.00 | 523.42 | 370.51
of Science
(11SC),
Bangalore
V. | National 142.40 | 220.70 | 250.40 | 138.32 | 142.40 | 220.70 | 250.40 | 138.32
Institute of
Technology
(NIT), Surathkal
VI. | Central 35.32 |38.38 |43.00 |- 66.57* | 43.27* | 28.67 |-
University (CU)
Karnataka
VIl. | Indian Institute | Independent Institute from the year 2015-16.

of
Management
(IIM) Bangalore

* The excess expenditure incurred out of total funds allocated during XIl Plan and unspent balances available with the University out of the grant released earlier.
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